
 École Laura Secord School 
Weekly Reminder 

March 10 – 14, 2025 
 

WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

 
                                                         SQUAD A PATROLS 

MONDAY, MARCH 10 – Day 1    

• UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon Library 

• Online Scheduling for Student-Led Conferences ends at Noon 

• Fire Drill @ 3:15 pm 

 

TUESDAY, MARCH 11 – Day 2   02] 

• Grade 4 (Tuesdays) – Drop-in Basketball Club @ Noon in Lynx Gym 

• Report Cards Emailed 

• P.A.C. Meeting – Staff Room 6:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12 – Day 3    
• Orange Shirt Day (Laura Secord Student Initiative) 

• Grade 4/5/6 (Wednesdays) – Karate Club @ Noon in the Heritage Gym 

• Grade 5 (Wednesdays) – Drop-in Basketball Club @ Noon in Lynx Gym 

• RM 301, 303, 304, 317 CCFM Freeze Frame Field Trip (11:45 am – 3:00 pm) 

• Kindergarten RM 215 Student-Led Conferences 4:00 pm – 5:30 pm 
 

THURSDAY, MARCH 13 – Day 4  

• Grade 6 (Thursdays) – Drop-in Basketball Club @ Noon in Lynx Gym 

• MYRCA (Day 4) – Noon in Library 

• Student-Led Conferences 4:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

• Kindergarten RM 215 Student-Led Conferences 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 
 

FRIDAY, MARCH 14 – Day 5   

• Non-Instructional Day - No Classes 

• Student-Led Conferences (9:00 am – 3:30 pm) 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 
o Friday, March 21, 2025 – Fun Food Day 
o From Monday, March 31, 2025, to April 4, 2025 – Spring Break School is closed 
o Monday, April 7, 2025 – School Reopens 
o Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – “Agriculture in the Classroom” presentation  

o RM 214 @ 1:00 pm 
o RM 203 @ 2:15 pm 

o Monday, April 14, 2025 – Spring Picture Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Tuesday, April 15, 2025 – RM 101, 103, 110 Children’s Museum (9:20 am – 1:30 pm) 
o Thursday, April 17, 2025 – RM 104, 115 & 116 Children’s Museum (9:20 am – 2:30 pm) 
o Friday, April 18, 2025 – Good Friday No School 
o Friday, April 25, 2025 – Fun Food Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Monday, April 28, 2025 – Bus Ridership All Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Wednesday, April 30, 2025 – “Jukebox Time Machine” Musical RM 313, 319, 314, 317, 309 
o Thursday, May 1, 2025 - “Jukebox Time Machine” Musical RM 213, 201, 301, 303, 304 

 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  
o Friday, April 11, 2025 
o Friday, May 9, 2025 
o Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Classroom volunteers, please contact your classroom teacher. 
2. Library volunteers needed – please contact Erin Glover, eglover@wsd1.org. 
3. Fun Food Day – Friday, Mar. 21st - please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
4. Spring Picture Day – Monday, April 14th – please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
5. Bus Ridership – Monday, April 28th – please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 

 

 

mailto:eglover@wsd1.org
mailto:melina.chow@gmail.com
mailto:melina.chow@gmail.com
mailto:melina.chow@gmail.com

